
Hamilton County Directory 
 

 

County Clerk 

 Debbie Rudolph Hamilton County Clerk 254-386-1205 countyclerk@hamiltoncountytx.org  
 Kiesha Bagwell Chief Deputy 254-386-1202 ccdeputy1@hamiltoncountytx.org  
 Mashell Thompson Deputy 254-386-1203 ccdeputy2@hamiltoncountytx.org  
  Counter 254-386-1204  
  Fax Line 254-386-8727  

Justice of Peace Precinct 1 

 James Lively Justice of Peace Precinct 1 254-386-1220 jp1@hamiltoncountytx.org  

 Joy Stevens Chief Deputy 254-386-1221 justiceclerk@hamiltoncountytx.org  

 Debbi Hurst Deputy 254-386-1222 jclerk@hamiltoncountytx.org  

  Fax Line 254-386-1223  

County Tax Assessor/Collector 

 Terry Short Tax Assessor/Collector 254-386-1230 taxassessor@hamiltoncountytx.org  

 Susan Foster Chief Deputy 254-386-1236 taxdeputy@hamiltoncountytx.org   

 Sandra Polk Deputy 254-386-1237  

 Stephanie Hernandez Counter 254-386-1238  

 Kari Druekhammer Counter 2 254-386-1235  

  Fax Line 254-386-1233  

District Clerk 

 Sandy Layhew District Clerk 254-386-1240 districtclerk@hamiltoncountytx.org  

 Isaac Partain Chief Deputy Clerk 254-386-1241 ipartain@hamiltoncountytx.org  

  Fax Line 254-386-1242  

 Kay Solomon District Court Coordinator 254-386-1243 crtadm220@verizon.net  

  Witness Room 254-386-1244  

  Conference Room 254-386-1245  

County Sheriff 

 Justin Caraway Sheriff 254-386-8128 hamiltonsheriff@hamiltoncountytx.org 

 EMERGENCY  Dial 911  

  Fax Line 254-386-8727  

Adult Probation 

 Greg Ladesic Adult Probation Officer 254-386-1250 gregladesic@embarqmail.com  

 Deanna Melde Admin. Assistant 254-386-1251 unknown 

  Fax Line 254-386-1252  

Juvenile Probation 

 Kyle Baker Juvenile Probation Officer 254-386-1253 hamcojpd@hamiltoncountytx.org  

 Kristi Hitchcock Juvenile Probation Officer 254-386-1254 jpo@hamiltoncountytx.org  

  Fax Line 254-386-1255  

Treasurer 

 Shawna Dyer Treasurer 254-386-1260 treasurer@hamiltoncountytx.org  

 Jessica Barron Assist. Treasurer 254-386-1261 assttreasurer@hamiltoncountytx.org  

  Fax Line 254-386-1262  

County Auditor 

 Kent Reeves County Auditor 254-386-1270 auditor@hamiltoncountytx.org  

 N/A Assistant County Auditor 254-386-1200 auditor@hamiltoncountytx.org  

  Fax Line 254-386-1271  

District Judge 

 Phil Roberson District Judge 254-386-1280 philr@bosquelaw.com 

Court Reporter 

 Don McDonald Court Reporter 254-386-1281  

County Commissioners 

 Johnny Wagner Precinct 1 254-386-8542 jwagner@hamiltoncountytx.org  

 Keith Allen Curry Precinct 2 254-386-4942 pct2@hamiltoncountytx.org  

 Lloyd Huggins Precinct 3 254-485-2683 lhuggins@hamiltoncountytx.org  

 Dickie Clary Precinct 4 254-386-6260 dclary@co.hamilton.tx.us  

  Fax Line 254-386-8727  

County Judge 

 Clydell Massingill Admin. Assistant 254-386-1290 countyjudgesec@hamiltoncountytx.org  

  Fax Line 254-386-1291  

 W. Mark Tynes County Judge 254-386-1295 countyjudge@hamiltoncountytx.org  

Maintenance 

 Carl Taylor Courthouse Maintenance 254-386-1256 maintenance@hamiltoncountytx.org  
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